
ABOVE THIS UHR FOB OIVISJOM USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-N on-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultancous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Vtfaterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Satt Water Disposal] [IPMnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [P PR-Positive Production Response] 

C T6 
[l] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] _T~ ^ j JJ 

[A] Location -Spacing Unit - Simullaneous Dedication {^f*^fc'\ COG- & r&f&T/ij 

• NSL f j NSP • so ^ U e l c A 6««r S ^ . , r 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS Ig) OLM } f 2 , J V 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery A fi) ' ^ . ^ y 0^2^ 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • P P R £ l l L ' ^ " W j " ^ 

i J 
[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply 

[A] ^ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] • Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Land*, Slats Land Office 

[E] • For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[PI CU Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must ba completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Melanie J. Wilson / \ A S / I M I S A ^ Regulatory Analyst 06/22/2015 

Print or Type Name Signature & " Title Date 

mwilsontSJconcho.corn 
e-mail Address 



0COHCHO 

June 22, 2015 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Attention: Mr. Michael McMillan 

Re: Application for Off Lease Measurement 
Screech Owl Federal #1H API No. 30-015-42825 
Screech Owl Federal #2H API No. 30-015-42826 
Screech Owl Federal #3H API No. 30-015-42827 
Screech Owl Federal #4H API No. 30-015-42828 . 
Producing from Sections 19 and 30, T26S, R27E 
Tank Battery with Measurement in Section 18, T26S, R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. McMillan; 

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, COG Operating LLC (COG) respectfully requests administrative 
approval of off lease measurement for its Screech Owl Federal #1H. 2H, 3H and 4H wells. An off lease 
tank battery was approved by BLM to accommodate these wells in order to minimize surface damage 
while leaving surface area available for future development. The facility site will have four completely 
separate batteries, one of which will service the wells listed above. No other wells will produce to this 
battery. 

COG Operating LLC is the only working interest owner in the producing lease. BTA Oil Producers LLC is 
the only overriding royalty owner and has been furnished a copy of this application. BLM is being 
furnished a copy of this application and is the only royalty interest owner. 

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have questions or require further 
information, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by email at mwilson@concho.com. 

Lead Regulatory Analyst 

cc: OCD Artesia 

CORPORATE ADDRESS 
One Concho Center | GOO West Illinois Avenue | Midland. Texas 7S7Q1 
PHONE 432.683.7443 | FAX 432.B83.7441 

LOCAL AO DRESS 
Concho West | 22GB West Main Street [ Artesia. New Mexico 88210 
PHONE 575.748.6940 | FAX 575.748.6968 



District 1 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs. NM 852-10 
District H 
811 S. First St.. Artesia, NM BS210 

District 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Mice, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr. Sanla Fe, MM 
87505 

Slate of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-I07-B 
Revised August 1,2011 

Submit the original 
application to the Sanlu Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
COG Operating LLC 

2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, NM 88210 

OPERATOR NAME: 
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 
APPLICATION TYPE: 
• Pool Commingling Q Least* Commingling •Poo l anil Lease Commingling ESOfT-Lcase Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee • Stale Eg Federal 

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? Q Y e s E l N o I f "Yes" , please include the appropriate Order No . 
Have the Bureau o f Land Management ( B L M ) and State Land off ice (SLO) been notif ied in wr i t ing o f the proposed commingling 
E I Yes D N o 

(A ) P O O L C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Produclion 

Volumes 

(2) Arc any wells producing ol top allowables? GYcs Q N o 

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? QYes Q N O . 
(4) Measurement type: DMetcring D Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? QYes Q N o If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

( B ) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets w i t h the fo l lowing in format ion 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 

(2) Is all production from some source of supply? DYcs D N O 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? QYes Q N o 

(4) Measurement type: DMetcring Q Other (Specify) 

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

( D ) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E a n d M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following Information 

( t ) Is all production from same source oTsupply? Q Yes 0 N o 

(2) Include proof of notice lo all interest owners. 

(E) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( for al l application types) 

Please attach sheets with the followtne information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, includi 

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing a! 

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers 

A (j 

ng legal location. 

well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands arc involved, 

and API Numbers. 

1 hereby certify that uyeAnbrmation above ife/ 

SIGNATURE: / VM(%iU£/OL r 
jfTtfl complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

j J j k T f X j TITLE: Rcpulntnrv Analyst DATE: 06/22/2015 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Mclimie J. Wjhun TELEPHONE NO 575-748-6952 





Road COG Operating LLC. 
2208 W Main St. 

;Artesia, NM 88210 

Screech Owl CTB 
18/26S/27E 

Lat: 32.039458 
Long: -104.231814 

N 

S 



June 22, 2015 

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 
7013 3020 0000 8749 6848 

BTA Oil Producers LLC 
104 South Pecos 
Midland, TX 79701" 

Re: Application for Off Lease Measurement 
Screech Owl Federal fMH API No. 30-015-42825 
Screech Owl Federal #2H API No. 30-015-42826 
Screech Owl Federal #3H API No. 30-015-42827 
Screech Owl Federal #4H API No. 30-015-42828 
Producing Irom Sections 19 and 30, T26S, R27E 
Tank Battery with Measurement in Section 18, T26S, R27E : 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached is a copy of COG's Application for Off Lease Measurement. You are being senl a copy of this 
Application per OCD's requirement lo notify the overriding royalty owner. If you have any objection to this 
Application, notification should be given to OCD within 20 days of receipt of this letter. If you have no 
objection, please indicate same by signing the statement below. 

If you have any questions regarding this Application, please contact me al 575-748-6952 or by email at 
m wilson @ conchoxom. 

, Sincerely, 

MelanieJ. WIIE 

Lead Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosure 

BTA OH Producers LLC has no objection to COG Operating LLC's Application for Off Lease 
Measurement of the Screech Owl Federal #1M, 2H, 3H and 4H wells. 

By: ' < ^ — ^ ' Date: 06/29/2015 

Printed Name: Ben Grimes T i t | e : Opera t ions Mgt. 

CgfBVfAltAUiJflLSS 

One Concho Center J 600 West Illinois Avenue j Midland. Texas 79701 
most 432 6B3J443 (ru 432.683,7441 

lOCAl AODKf SS 

Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Anosia, New Mexico 83210 
M K 575.748.63J01575J48.6358 



Form C-102 

DISTRICT I State of New Mexico 
J^ N «5K«m'ta B Sroj^5S Energy, Minerals & N a t u r a l Resources Depa r tmen t 
DISTRICT I I O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N Rairteed August 1, 2011 

? £ ^ [ S ^ * S i « h ^ V T « ^ S 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. snbmit one coPj to appropriate 
D I ^ f < 2 L f f i «. 4TTW MII ttt « S a n t a F e - N e w Mexico 87505 District Office 
1DO0 RIO BMZDS BD.. ATTEC. NU 87*10 
n>o&«: (us) ait-om ru: (sas) aM-am 
DISTRICT IV 
I t S f l 5. IT- F&WCH 

• AMENDED REPORT 

rVELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number 

30-015-42825 
Pool Code Pool Nunc 

64010 W e l c h ; Bone S p r i n g 

Propertj Code 

313961 
Properly Ntme 

SCREECH OWL FEDERAL 
Well Number 

1H 
OCfUD No. 

229137 
Operator Name 

COG OPERATING, LLC 
Elevation 

3342.5' 

Surface Location 
UL or lot No. 

1 
Section 

19 

Towsflfalp 

26-S 

Range 

27-E 

Lot tdn Feet from the 

50 

North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from tho 

660 

Eaet/ffeit line 

WEST 

Countj 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot Ko. 

4 
Section 

30 
Township 

26-S 

Range 

27-E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

330 
Norlh/SouU) line 

SOUTH 
Feel f rom the 

420 
Eaat/Weat line 

WEST 

Countjr 

EDDY 
Dedicated Acres 

320 
Jolot or Inf i l l Consolidation Code Order Ho. 

NO ALLOWABLE TOLL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico 
^ ^ . ^ ' r ^ r S n 6 ^ Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department F o r m 

DISTRICT n _ O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N AQ.U.I i . 2 0 1 , 
tZU ^ & W ^ i T i ™ ^ 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. S u h m U «"J?n \° *wwwrtt,u 
DISTRICT HI B n i m r w „ i n Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 District Office 
1000 RIO BRAZOd RD, AZTEC. KU BTalO 
paOM: (MS) 3M-8IT1 f i r (SOS) 534-4170 

DisTRrcT rv 
••so D. sr. nixcff on-. %utTk rr, tat areas 

a AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number 

30-015-42826 
Pool Code 

64010 
Pool Haute 

Welch; Bone S p r i n g 
Property Code 

313961 
Property Name 

SCREECH OTVL FEDERAL 
Veil Number 

2H 
0CRHJ No. 

229137 
Operator Name 

COG OPERATING, LLC 
He-ration 

3340.0" 

Surface Location 
UL or lot Ko, 

C 
Section 

19 
Township 

26-S 
Range 

27-E 
Lot Ida Pact from the I North/South line 

50 j NORTH 
Feet from the 

1550 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot Ho. 

N 
Section 

30 
Township 

26-S 
Range 

27-E 
Lot fdn Feet from the 

330 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

1887 
East/Vest line 

WEST 
Count; 

EDDY 
Dedicated Acfea 

320 
Joint or Inf i l l Consolidation Cade Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED 

3 

INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
BY THE DIVISION 

Y=376495.3 
7^531087.9 

NAD 27 
SURFACf L0CAV0N 

Y=376444.B W 
X=531305.4 E 

LAT.=32.034921' N 
L0NG.= 1Q4J323Q8' W 

NAD 27 
PROPOSE BOTTOM 

HOLE LOCATION 
Y-366141.0 N 
X=5317517 E 

IAT.=32.QQS5W N 
L0NC.= 104.230893' W 

Y=3658I0.3 
X=531205,5 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the toformaUoa 

herein i* true and complete tn the best of 
mr Jcvewtedfe and belief, mod Ihe I this 
organization either one a mrktof interest 
or unieaaol miner*! hsteneet in the land 
including the mijawrf battem tola location 
or baa * right Is driQ ihlt wall ai this 
lecatl&a parwoant to a contract with an 
owner of each miacrmJ or working intereet, 
or to * ralanttry pcotlnj agaeeatcft or a 
eotnpuhearf pooUat order Iferet&fere entered 
by 

Signature <«- A Date 

Melanie J Parker 
Printed Name 

nroarker®concho com 
E-eaatl Address 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby cerU(y that the well location 

shown oo thh plat rat platted Jrosn Held 
Dolcm of actual surreys made by toe or 
tinder my supcrriskm. and that the same is 
trot and eorreet to the beet of toy belief. 

AUGUST 26, 2013 
Bate ot Surraj 

Signature * Seal of Professional Surveyor 

W.O, g U-37TT DRAWN BY; Ti_ 



DISTRICT I 
l&XS N. niHCB DR., B0BB3. KM fliatO R n pka«i (in) m-oti r™ (itii m-rra* 
DISTRICT II an s. rum sr.. _... Airrtsu. KM aaiio 
FbM«1 (B7B) 741-1 I d I w (ITS) 7M-I7M 
DISTRICT III 
1000 RIO BRAZOS BO.. tT l tC . WU B74I0 
PhMt: { M l ) 334-4179 Fax: (109) £M-«I70 

DISTRICT IV mo i . sr. punas uirri rt mi STMS 
Phasii t*M) 470-9UO F M : » » ! 47t)-3t03 

Stale of New Mexico 
ergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

F o r m C - 1 0 2 
Re-rlsed Auxnat I , 2011 

Submit one cap; to appropriate 

Distr ict Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Kumber Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-42827 64010 Welch; Bone S p r i n g 
Property Code Property Nome Tell Number 

313961 SCREECH OWL FEDERAL 3H 
OCfUD No. Operator Name EIer*Uc<n 

229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3297.3 

Surface Location 
UL or lot Ko. 

0 

Section 

18 

Township 

26-S 

Rang e 

27-E 

Let Ida Feet from the 

250 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

2450 

East/Vest line 

EAST 

County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. 

0 

Section 

30 

Township 

26-S 

Range 

27-E 

U t Idn Feet from the 

330 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

1887 

East/Vest line 

EAST 

County 

EDDY 
Dedicated Acres 

320 
Joint or Infil l ConaeUdaUon Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

NAD 27 
SURFACE LOCATION 

Y=376739.5 N 
X=53261},6 E 

LAT.*32.03572ff N 
LONG.=10<.22B092- W 

NAD 27 
PTOPOSfl? BOTTOM 

HOLE LOCATION 
Y=156H2.8 N 
X=533278.B E 

LAT.=32.006595' N 
LONG.= W4.22597S W 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the lafermaUaa 

hereto Is true ead complete to the beet of 
mj knowledge end belli/, end that this 
organisation either ewes m working Intereet 
or unltased mineral Interest In the lend 
Including the proposed bottom hole location 
or ha* a eight to trill lilt well at thai 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of eueh mineral or working Interest 
or to a rolontarp pooling agreement or a 
coma/ilmoTT pooling order/henttoJore entered 

B I f na ture W J Sa te 

Melanie J Parker 
Prin ted Kama 

mparker@con.cho. com 
E-mttll Add/-an 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the well location 

shewn an thla plat was plotted from Held 
notes of actual surveys made by me er 
under my rvperrUioo. end that the same it 
true mod correct to the beet of toy belief, 

FEBRUARY 7. 2014 
Dale of Survey 

Signature * Beat of Professional Surveyor 

Hcate fJ 

w o. g U-T7T 
17777 

DSAffN BY: 5? 



DISTRICT I 
t«Za R. mWCH DR.. HWB5. NU M2M E l l 

i (WS» M3-4IU r»» SM-eTM 

S l ^ P V l S ST.. ARTCIA. Nil M2I0 

pbm {mj r i k i m r«t (sn) 7te-eno 

DISTRICT HI 
IOOO RIO BBAX03 RD., AZTEC, Nit 07410 
n a a n (MS) 33+-*17fl f a i l (90S) 334-8170 
DISTRICT IV 

irzo a. n. rmco BJL, sun* n, mi encj 

State of New Mexico 
ergy. Minerals &: Natural Resources Department 
O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico B7505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-1BZ 
R*Tiied August i , 2oii 

Submit one Copy to appropriate 

D i s t r i c t Of f i ce 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number 

30-015- 42828 
Pool Code 

64010 
Pool Name 

Welch; Bone S p r i n g 
Property Cede 

313961 
Property N*mo 

SCREECH OWL FEDERAL 
Well Number 

4H 
0CRID No. 

229137 
Operator Name 

COG OPERATING, LLC 
Elevation 

3316.2" 

Surface Location 

UI. or lot NO. 

A 
Section 

19 
To amah lp 

26-S 
Range 

27-E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

190 
North/South Una 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

330 
East/Welt line 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot Ho. 

P 

Section 

30 
Township 

26-S 
Range 

27~E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

• 330 
North/South Une 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

420 
East/lest tine 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 
Dedicated Acre* 

320 
Joint or Infil l Con loll da Uon Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

Y=376480.3 N 

; j X=5J5065.6 C 

HAD 27 

SURFACE LOCATION 

Y=37629\.2 N 

X=534736.3 E 

LAT.*-32.034490' N 

L0NG.=* 104.22123T W 

N»- B H - 420 

NAD 27 

PRQPQSW BOTTOM 

i f f f l C IQCAWN 

i Y=366144.3 N 

} X=534745.9 E 

. U7.aJ2JW6595' N 

LONG* 104.221240' W 

Y=365814.8 N 

X=535171.6 f 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify fast the Information 

herein Is true end cempltte te the beet of 
tor koeeieage tea heller, and that Ihle 
erganliatlen either owns e working telenet 
or unlcesed mineral interest la the lead 
Including the prepared bottom hole location 
or baa a right te drill thla well at thla 
location, pusauant te e ceo tract with aa 
owner of aueh mineral or warkiag Interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order brretoaare entered 
by thfSdia 

"Signature 

Melanie 
Date 

Parker 
p r i n t e d Name 

mparker®concho.com 
E-mall Address 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location 

whom en tale plat was plotted from Held 
notes of actual surrey made by me or 
under my superrisioo, and that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief. 

AUGUST 28, 2013 
Dale of Survey 

Signature I t Seal of Professional Surveyor 

IcaU HB. CHAD RARCR0W 
VY.O. # 14-372 DRAWN BY: TL 



^ C O N C H O 

June 30, 2015 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Permission for Off Lease Measurement 
Screech Owl Federal #1H, #2H, #3H, #4H 
Township 26 South, Range 27 East N.M.P.M. 
Sections 19&30 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

As requested in response to COG Operating LLC's application for permission for off lease measurement, 
hereby is notification that the Screech Owl Federal #1H, #2H, #3H and #4H wells located in Sections 19 and 
30 of Township 26 South, Range 27 East, have or are planning to be drilled on Lease USA NM-114970, and 
therefore have identical ownership. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by phone at 432-688-6602 or by email at 
aneaglefficoncho.com. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Amanda Neagle 
Senior Landman 
Delaware Basin - South NM 

One Concho Center j SOU W«*t Illinois Avenue ! W«fl'.md. Texas 79701 j p 432.682.74.s3 j F 432.605.7441 


